DOCENT SOCIETY PRESIDENTS
San Diego Botanic Garden
(Formerly Quail Botanical Gardens)

Year
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Last Name
Starr
Dodds
Friestedt
Friestedt
Hunt

Hunt
Sparrow
Sparrow
Woodward
Woodward
Spindel
Hirschkoff
Spindel
Hirschkoff
Graham
Papreck
Graham
Papreck
Kopfstein
Keller
Kopfstein
Price
Price
Schaffer
Wheeler
Wheeler
Young
Reed
Sapp
McGee
Farley
Grow

Bristow

First Name
Susan
Allan
Mary
Mary
Jane
Jane
Kitty
Kitty
Liz

Liz
Anne
Bobbi
Anne
Bobbi
Wendy
Sue
Wendy
Sue
Robert
Heidi
Robert
Mo

Mo
Victoria
Betty
Betty
Al
Beverly/George
Joyce
Jackie
Barbara
June
Mary



1993
1992
1992
1991
1991
1990
1990
1989
1989
1988
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

Grow
Wilder
Bristow
Wilder
Howard-Jones
Stabile
Halterman
Bobo
Sapp
Wood
Freil
Nikodym
Nikodym
Baldwin
Baldwin
Pinchart
Pinchart
Voss

June
Joyce
Mary
Joyce
Marge
Caroline
Marge
Peggy
Joyce
Pat

Pat
Jean/Ken
Jean/Ken
Harriet
Harriet
Mariette
Mariette
Alison

Notes: The Docent Society was formed in 1981 by Alison Voss, who
was also the first President. Some Presidents served only a one-year
term, others two. Some paired or shared their terms.












